Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	RECORDATION FOR PATENTS	ONLY	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office niey Docket No. <u>126270</u>			
Please record the attached document. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2						
A. Name of conveying part Takashi HIRABAY B. Additional name(s) of co		DENSO (address of receiving party: CORPORATION WA-CHO -CITY, AICHI-PREF, 448-8661			
3. A. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other B. Execution Date: December	☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name — mber 12, 2005	B. Additional	name(\$) & address(es) attached? □Yes ⊠ No			
4. A. Patent Application No.	11/303,950 Additional numbers attac	B. Patent No.	(s)			
C. Title of Application:	<u>ELECTROMAGNETIC SWI</u>	TCH FOR STARTE	<u> </u>			
Name and address of party to concerning document should be		6. Total number of	applications and patents involved: $\underline{1}$			
Name: <u>James A. Oliff</u>			ge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the CFR 3,41) in the amount of \$40.00.			
Address: Ot.1FF & BERRI P.O. Box 1 Alexandria, V Phone Number: 7 Fax Number: 7	9928 /A. 22320 /03-836-6400		ayment or charge any underpayment to number 15-0461.			
*	100-11-1					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of mylmovileage original document. James A. Olff Registration N. John W. Etzpatrick Registrati	0.30.075		nd any attached copy is a true copy of the			

PATENT

U3	-05	15	(- JR.
\sim		1 -	1 /

			ASSIGNM	ENT	1
		(1)	Takashi HIRABAYASHI		
(1-8) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	Jusert	(2)	. <u> </u>		
	(3)		(7)		
	ζ.,	(4)		(8)	
		_	In consideration of the seach of the undersigned, each	sum of one dollar (\$1.00) i	nd other good and valuable consideration ign, and hereby does assign, transfer and
(9)	Insert Name of	(9)	DENSO CORPORATION		
Assignce (10) Insert Address of Assignce		(10)			
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	the enti- inventi- divisio reissue (11)	ire right, title and interest for ion, and in all applications formal, continuation, substitute, and reexamination certifica ELECTROMAGNETI noy Docket No.	the United States of Amer patent including any and and reissue application(s), tes that may be granted on C SWITCH FOR ST	TARTIER)
		for wh	tich the undersigned has (haven on date herowith or	e) executed an application	for patent in the United States of America
(34)	Instant Posts of	OH CVE	an date nervina		
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12)	December 1	2 2005	: A
	Application	Ģπ	December		
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial		
(13)	•	Numb			<u> </u>
	Identification for filed applications	filed	l		
applicat any app the Assi claims of reexami Patents full right and agri	applications for the inventicions and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agrication or continuation or continuation or cignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agror provisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agrination a grant of a valid Ur 5) Each undersigned aut of the United States resulting to convey the entire interest that this assignment is 8 6) Each undersigned he cation that may be necessartion of this document.	on, and an gnee may eas to exe to per anted State there are from sees there in the east here in the exe to per exe there in the exe the e	ry patent(s) issuing thereon, a y deem necessary. ceute all papers necessary in contents of any patent or reissuing evidence and going forward the second of the second of the second of the second of the said application(s) to the said assigned, and that he has not a him and his heirs, successor to the firm of OLIFF & BERRI sable in order to comply with	connection with any interference, application based thereously with such interference, its and perform any act white ustrial Property or similar and the may be necessary to obtain the U.S. Patent and Transignee, as Assignee of the executed, and will not exert, assigns and legal represuper.	en may be necessary in connection was agreements. ain, maintain or confirm by reissue or and and all Letters are entire interest, and covenants that he has citte, any agreements in conflict herewith, antatives. ert on this assignment any further as Parent and Trademark Office for
	In witness whereof, exec	uted by t	the undersigned on the date		
Date	December 12,	2005	Inventor Signatu	ure <u>Takashi</u> Takashi Hirabayash	Hirabayashi (SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signat	ure	
Date			Inventor Signat	ore	(\$EAL)
Date			Inventor Signat	urc	(SEAL)
Date	er, then it should be signed $+\mathcal{P}_{e_{\mathcal{L}}}$, $+\mathcal{P}_{e_{\mathcal{L}}}$	before at	t least two witnesses who also Witne		A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. US 9 22 1
	Dec. 12. 20	- که	9 474 -	Tokhiyul	e: Sakai
Date	₩e¢, 14, 40		Witn	ess	

RECORDED: 01/10/2006

PATENT REEL: 017175 FRAME: 0779